The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2022/140

recognizing Karen Reed as the 2022 Moraga Citizen of the Year.

Karen Reed has successfully served the Town of Moraga in a number of leadership roles during the past two decades, her participation and involvement in so many areas have provided value to the Town of Moraga and its residents; and

Whereas, Karen has been an active member of the Moraga Park Foundation for over 20 years, serving as President for three years and as Secretary, Treasurer or Vice President for 9+ additional years; and

Whereas, Karen's public service includes being the driving force behind the annual Moraga Park Foundation's Pear Festival, she is a long-time supporter of the Summer Concerts, volunteering in a variety of capacities contributing time and energy to ensure the concerts continue to be one of the highlights of activities offered in Moraga; and

Whereas, Karen is a long-time member of Kiwanis Club of Moraga Valley, she has served as President, member of the Board and chaired various committees overseeing the activities that benefit Moraga and generating money to contribute to charitable causes; and

Whereas, Karen served on the Moraga Park and Recreation commission for six years and was Chair for two years, her dedication to improving Moraga's parks and recreation programs is a long-standing priority for her; and

Whereas, Karen Reed has provided leadership in so many different capacities, sharing her abilities, knowledge, compassion, and integrity. She knows how to work effectively with others to get the desired results.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor Karen Reed for her long-standing dedication to the town of Moraga and its residents.

## **KAREN MITCHOFF**

Chair, District IV Supervisor

**JOHN GIOIA** District I Supervisor CANDACE ANDERSEN District II Supervisor

**DIANE BURGIS** District III Supervisor

FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: April 26, 2022

Monica Nino, County Administrator

By: \_\_\_\_\_, Deputy